TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECIPEZAAR, LLC		1106/13/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scripps Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	9721 Sherrill Boulevard	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475952	RECIPEZAAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCRIPPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann K. Ford
Signature:	/Ann K. Ford/
Date:	08/08/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Recipezaar merger-20110808#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0066



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RECIPEZAAR, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SCRIPPS NETWORKS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"SCRIPPS NETWORKS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2010, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010.

2312671 8100M

100691560

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8079344

DATE: 06-25-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 08/08/2011